TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Central Michigan University
OPE ID: 00224300

106 Warriner Hall
Mt Pleasant, MI 48859-0001
(800) 950-1144

www.global.cmich.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Shellie Haut
Title: Executive Director, Licensure, Reg Sves & HC
Phone: (800) 950-1144 - 1308

Email: hautrl sl@cmich.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 184

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 184 75 112
Total TA Costs: $379,000 $161,250 $262,500

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: 308
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $1,137,283

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 20,623 23,546 26,365
Direct Loan Disbursements: $156,752,355 $161,765,905 $174,089,397
Grant Program Recipients: 5,122 5,708 6,269
Grant Program Disbursements:  $22,959,746 $24,811,807 $26,247,382
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 940 Not Reported 921

Campus-Based Program


https://www.global.cmich.edu
mailto:hautr1sl@cmich.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $2,011,573 Not Reported

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: Not Reported

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Correspondence, Distance
Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/16/2024

Program

Graduate Certificate: Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Graduate Certificate- Administrative Essentials

Graduate Certificate-College Teaching

Graduate Certificate-Cybersecurity

Graduate Certificate- Digital Management

Graduate Certificate- Engineering Management

Graduate Certificate-ERP Using SAP Software

Graduate Certificate-General Administration

Graduate Certificate-Health Services Admnistration
Graduate Certificate-Health Systens Leadership

Graduate Certificate-Human Resources Admnistration
Graduate Certificate- International Administration

Graduate Certificate- International Health

Graduate Certificate-Leadership

Graduate Certificate-Logistics and Acquisitions

Graduate Certificate- Philanthropy and Nonprofit Organizations
Graduate Certificate-Project Mangement

Graduate Certificate-Public Administration

Graduate Certificate-Recreation and Park Admmistration
Graduate Certificate-Research Administration

Graduate Certificate-Talent Development

Undergraduate Certificate: Cartographic Design
Undergraduate Certificate: Cloud Computing

Undergraduate Certificate: Corporate Video

Undergraduate Certificate: Database Development
Undergraduate Certificate: Deatblind Intervener
Undergraduate Certificate: Environmental Justice
Undergraduate Certificate: Integration of Science, Technology and Engineering
Undergraduate Certificate: Mobile Computing

Undergraduate Certificate: Network Administration
Undergraduate Certificate: Technical and Professional Writing
Undergraduate Certificate: Web Development

Undergraduate Certificate-Cybersecurity

Undergraduate Certificate- Enviornmental Justice

CIP Code
Not Reported
52.0204

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
15.1501
52.1206

Not Reported
51.2211
51.0701

Not Reported
52.1101
51.2210
52.0213

Not Reported
52.0206
52.0211
44.0401

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
45.0702

Not Reported
50.0699

Not Reported
13.1007

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
23.1303

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported



Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accounting

Accounting and Related Services, Other

Acting

Actuarial Science

Advertising

American History (United States)

Anthropology

Art Teacher Education

Art/Art Studies, General

Astronomy

Athletic Traming/Trainer

Audiology/Audiologist

Automotive Engineering Technology/Technician

Bachelor of Arts in Exercise Science: Clinical Exercise Option

Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Administration: Building Code Administration
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Administration: Industrial Administration
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Administration: Organization Administration
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Administration: Service Sector Administration
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Dance Studios

Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Early Childhood Development and Learning
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Entrepreneurship

CIP Code
52.0301
52.0399
50.0506
52.1304

Not Reported
54.0102
45.0201
13.1302
50.0701
40.0201
51.0913
51.0202
15.0803

Not Reported
52.2001
15.1501
52.0213

Not Reported
50.0301

Not Reported
Not Reported

Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Fashion Merchandising and Design: Product Development 19.0901
Bachelor of Applied Arts, Major in Fashion Merchandising and Design: Visual Merchandising 52.1902

Bachelor of Arts, Major in Chemistry: Chemical Technology Concentration
Bachelor of Arts, Major in Chemistry: Environmental Chemistry Concentration
Bachelor of Arts, Major in Chemistry: Materials Chemistry Concentration
Bachelor of Arts, Major in Organizational Leadership

Bachelor of Arts: Integrative Public Relations

Bachelor of Fine Arts, Major in Art: Animation, Graphic Design, and Studio Concentrations

Bachelor of Science in Administration: Ergonomics Administration

Bachelor of Science in Administration: Ergonomics Administration

Bachelor of Science in Administration: Personnel Administration

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration: General Admin Major
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration: General Management Major
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration: General Management Major
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration: Information Systerms Major
Bachelor of Science in Commumnication

Bachelor of Science in Community Development: Community Services
Bachelor of Science in Community Development: Health Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Community Development: Health Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Education, Elementary Education

Bachelor of Science in Education-Teaching Grades PK-6

Bachelor of Science in Engineering Technology: Product Design Engineering Technology
Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Bachelor of Science in Public and Nonprofit Administration

Bachelor of Science in Public and Nonprofit Administration

Bachelor of Science, Major in Administration: Building Code Administration
Bachelor of Science, Major in Administration: Industrial Administration

41.0301
40.0509
40.1002
52.0213
Not Reported
50.0701
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
13.1202
Not Reported
Not Reported
51.3801
Not Reported
Not Reported
52.2001
15.1501



BrsheianoScience: Majsr i AJMRREAHSH: SErtes KOnBHa o

Bachelor of Science, Major in Chemiistry: Chemical Technology Concentration

Bachelor of Science, Major in Chemistry: Environmental Chemistry Concentration

Bachelor of Science, Major in Chemistry: Materials Chemistry Concentration
Bachelor of Science, Major in Early Childhood Development and Learning

Bachelor of Science, Major in Fashion Merchandising and Design: Product Development
Bachelor of Science, Major in Fashion Merchandising and Design: Visual Merchandising

Bachelor of Science, Major in Integrated Leadership Studies
Bachelor of Science, Major in International Relations

Bachelor of Science, Major in Organizational [eadership
Bachelor of Science, Major in Political Science

Bachelor of Science, Major in Psychology

Bachelor of Science, Major in Public and Nonprofit Administration
Bachelor of Science, Option in Community Development: Community Services
Bachelor of Science, Option in Community Development: Health Sciences
Bachelor of Science, Option in Community Development: Public Admnistration
Bachelor of Science: Cybersecurity Major

Bachelor of Science- Education: Birth-Grade 6

Biochemistry

Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other

Biology Teacher Education

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Biomedical Sciences, General

Broadcast and Cinematic Arts

Business Admmnistration and Management, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other
Business Teacher Education

Casino Management

Chemistry Teacher Education

Chemistry, General

Child Development

Communication Sciences and Disorders, General

Community Organization and Advocacy

Computer Science

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Creative Writing

Data Modeling/Warehousing and Database Administration
Data Science Major

Dietetics/Dietitian

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General

Earth Science Teacher Education

Economics, General

Education/Teaching of Individuals with Emotional Disturbances
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Mental Retardation
Educational/Instructional Technology

Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Elementary Education and Teaching

English Language and Literature, General

English/Language Arts Teacher Education
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Environmental Health

Environmental Science

Environmental Studies

Repkapsricd

41.0301
40.0509
40.1002
19.0706
19.0901
52.1902
Not Reported
Not Reported
52.0213
Not Reported
Not Reported
44.0401
44.0201
51.0000
44.0401
Not Reported
Not Reported
26.0202
26.9999
13.1322
26.0101
26.0102
Not Reported
52.0201
52.0299
13.1303
52.0908
13.1323
40.0501
19.0706
51.0201
44.0201
11.0701
15.1001
23.1302
11.0802
Not Reported
51.3101
50.0501
13.1337
45.0601
13.1005
13.1006
13.0501
14.1001
13.1202
23.0101
13.1305
52.0701
51.2202
03.0104
03.0103



g History . : .
and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher Education

Family Systerms

Fashion Merchandising

Finance, General

Financial Planning and Services

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Foodservice Systems Administration/Management
French Language and Literature

French Language Teacher Education

Geographic Information Science and Cartography
Geography

Geography Teacher Education

Geology/Earth Science, General

German Language and Literature

German Language Teacher Education
Gerontology

Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Information Technology

Interior Design

International Business/Trade/Commerce
International Relations and Affairs

Journalism

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Land Use Planning and Management/Development
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management
Management Information Systenrs, General
Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Materials Science

Mathematics and Computer Science

Mathematics Teacher Education

Mathematics, General

Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering/fMechanical Technology/Technician
Meteorology

Music Teacher Education

Music Theory and Composition

Music, General

Musical Theatre

Natural Resources/Conservation, General
Neuroscience

Oceanography, Chemical and Physical

Operations Management and Supervision
Organizational Behavior Studies

Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies

Philosophy

Photojournalism

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Physical Therapy/Therapist

Physics Teacher Education

@iﬁ Chde
19.0704

52.1902
52.0801
52.0804
50.0702
19.0505
16.0901
13.1325
45.0702
45.0701
13.1332
40.0601
16.0501
13.1326
30.1101
31.0501
52.1001
11.0103
50.0408
52.1101
45.0901
Not Reported
31.0505
03.0206
24.0101
52.0203
52.1201
15.0613
52.1401
40.1001
30.0801
13.1311
27.0101
14.1901
15.0805
40.0404
13.1312
50.0904
50.0901
50.0509
03.0101
26.1501
40.0607
52.0205
52.1003
31.0301
31.0101
38.0101
Not Reported
13.1314
51.2308
13.1329
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Psychology, General Not Reported
Public Health Education and Promotion 51.2207
Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisitions and Contracts Management 52.0202
Real Estate 52.1501
Religion/Religious Studies 38.0201
Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education 13.1316
Social Sciences, General 45.0101
Social Sciences, Other 45.9999
Social Studies Teacher Education 13.1318
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Speech Teacher Education 13.1331
Sports Studies 31.0508
Statistics, General 27.0501
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Oth 13.1299
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas, Other 13.1399
Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology 50.0502
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Education 13.1309
Therapeutic Recreation/Recreational Therapy 51.2309
Program CIP Code
Adult and Continuing Education Administration 13.0403
American History (United States) 54.0102
Audiology/Audiologist 51.0202
Bachelor of Science in Community Development: Health Sciences Not Reported
Bachelor of Science in Community Development: Health Sciences Not Reported
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 26.0101
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other 52.0299
Chemistry Teacher Education 13.1323
Chemistry, General 40.0501
Clinical Psychology 42.2801
Community College Education 13.0407
Computer Science 11.0701
Conducting 50.0906
Conservation Biology 26.1307
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 13.1101
Creative Writing 23.1302
Economics, General 45.0601
Education, General 13.0101
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 13.0401
Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision 13.0404
Educational/Instructional Technology 13.0501
Elementary Education and Teaching 13.1202
Engmneering/Industrial Management 15.1501
English Language and Literature, General 23.0101

Experimental Psychology 42.2704



%%ﬁi_;%[: rliggndrr;nlfg(l)gn Science and Cartography

Graduate Certificate: Enterprise Systems (SAP)

Graduate Certificate: Learning, Design, Technology

Human Nutrition

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General
Humanities/Humanistic Studies

Industrial and Organizational Psychology

Information Technology

International Business/Trade/Commerce

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Management Information Systerns, General

Master of Arts Degree in Counseling- Addiction Counseling

Master of Arts Degree in Counseling-Mental Health Counseling

Master of Arts Degree in Counseling-School Counseling

Master of Arts Degree in Education Technology

Master of Arts Degree in Educational Leadership: Charter School Leadership Emphasis
Master of Arts Degree in Educational Leadership: Charter School Leadership Emphasis
Master of Arts Degree in Educational Leadership: Rural Education Leadership Emphasis
Master of Arts Degree in Educational Leadership-Supervision Emphasis

Master of Arts Degree in Educational Leadership- Virtual Education Leadership Emphasis
Master of Arts Degree in Reading and Literacy K-12

Master of Arts Degree in Special Education: Special Education: The Master Teacher
Master of Arts in Education-Curriculum & Instruction

Master of Arts in Education-Training & Development

Master of Arts in Electronic Media Studies

Master of Arts in Learning, Design & Technology

Master of Arts in Learning, Design and Technology

Master of Business Administration: Business Data Analytics

Master of Business Administration: Cybersecurity

Master of Business Administration: Entrepreneurship

Master of Business Administration: Finance

Master of Business Administration: Health Systems Leadership

Master of Business Administration: Human Resource Management

Master of Business Administration: Information Systerns

Master of Business Administration: Logistics Management

Master of Business Administration: Marketing

Master of Business Administration: Project Management

Master of Business Administration: VDO Emphasis

Master of Business: ERP Emphasis using SAP Software

Master of Entrepreneurial Ventures

Master of Health Administration

Master of Public Admmistration

Master of Public Health

Master of Science in Administration: Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Master of Science in Administration: Engineering Management

Master of Science in Admmistration: Human Resources Admmnistration

Master of Science in Admmistration: Logistics and Acquisitions

Master of Science in Admmistration: Traming and Development

Master of Science in Admmnistration- Digital Management

Master of Science in Admmistration-General Administration

Master of Science in Admmnistration-Health Services Administration

Master of Science in Admmistration- International Administration

6P de
45.0702
52.1206
13.1319
19.0504
52.1001
24.0103
42.2804
11.0103
52.1101
13.1203
31.0505
52.1201
51.1501
51.1508
13.1101
13.1319
13.0401

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
13.1315

Not Reported
13.0301
13.0403

Not Reported
13.1319

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
43.0301
15.1501

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
51.2211
52.1101



%@ﬁﬁf Science in Administration-Leadership 03P U
ster of Science in Administration- Philanthropy and Nonprofit Organizations 52.0206 <

Master of Science in Admnistration-Project Management 52.0211
Master of Science in Admmnistration-Public Admnistration 44.0401
Master of Science in Administration-Recreation & Park Administration Not Reported
Master of Science in Admnistration-Research Administration 52.0210
Master of Science in Administration-Talent Development Not Reported
Master of Science in Administration-Training & Development Not Reported
Master of Science in Athletic Training 51.0913
Master of Science in Information Systems Not Reported
Master of Science in Nutrition and Dietetics Not Reported
Master of Science: Physician Assistant Not Reported
Mathematics, General 27.0101
Music Performance, General 50.0903
Music Teacher Education 13.1312
Music Theory and Composition 50.0904
Neuroscience 26.1501
Organizational Leadership 52.0213
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General 31.0301
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 13.1314
Physical Therapy/Therapist 51.2308
Physician Assistant 51.0912
Physics, General 40.0801
Political Science and Government, General 45.1001
Psychology, General Not Reported
Public Administration 44.0401
Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisitions and Contracts Management 52.0202
Reading Teacher Education 13.1315
School Psychology 42.2805
Secondary Education and Teaching 13.1205
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Special Education and Teaching, General 13.1001
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 51.0203
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management 31.0504
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Oth 13.1299
Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor 13.1401
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Education 13.1309
Therapeutic Recreation/Recreational Therapy 51.2309
Writing, General 23.1301
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $12,960

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,000

Estimated Room/Board: $10,076

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users



Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

In-State $399

Miilitary $399

Out-of-State $399

Undergraduate Certificate Military Rate $250

Bachelor's Rates

In-State $250
Military $250
Out-of-State $250

Master's Rates

In-State $399
Master of Business Administration (MBA) Military Rate $835
Master of Entrepreneurial Ventures (MEV) Military Rate $835
Master of Science in Information Systerms (MSIS) Military Rate $835
Military $399
Out-of-State $399

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Course Add/Drop $50 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Graduation $50 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Late Registration Fee $100 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Main Campus Parking Permit $190 Orne Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Prior Learning Graduate Assessment Fee $125 One Time Bachelor, Master

Prior Learning Undergraduate Assessment $110 One Time Bachelor, Master
Study Abroad $150 One Time Bachelor, Master
Technology $12 One Time Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$11,248 Per Year

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$225 Per Course

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

https//bookstore.mbsdirect.net/voim/vb_home.php?FVCUSNO=1032&url=cnmu.htm

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding



DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 184

Total TA Costs: $379,000
Total TA Funded Courses: 515

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 48

Annual TA Average: $736

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:
Graduation Rates:

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

FY 2022 FY 2021
75 112
$161,250 $262,500
215 353
Not Reported Not Reported
46 29
$750 $744

Not Reported

Not Reported

$27,000

17,311

Enrolled in all distance education courses : 8 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 20 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 72 %
13,320

80 %

4 Year : 58 %

4 Year : Not Reported

Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 8,046

Master's Degree : 3,804

Certificate : 0

2016 :5%

2017 :5%

2018 :5%

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0

FY 2022

FY 2021


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=169248

Student Loans: 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0
Post-graduation Job

Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0 0
Refund/Collection

Issues: 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0 0
Other: 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints: 2

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

—_ O O R, O O O O O o o ~

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY
DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA): Yes
Yellow Ribbon (VA): Yes

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): Yes

S O O O
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